



# Parts List

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description	Ref. No.	Part No.	Description
1	GKP11004	Plow Point	46	GKP441046	Hair Pin - 1/4" x 4-1/2"
2	GKP351002	Roll Pin - 3/8" x 2-1/2"	47	GKP221047	Jack Stand
3	GKP151003	Rear Frame Assembly	48	1048	Nut - 1/2" N.C.
4	GKP231004	Axle Shaft	49	1049	Lock Washer - 1/2"
5	GKP111005	Lower Sprocket 32T <small>(Small Bore 57/8)</small>	50	GKP301050	Coulter Yoke
6	GKP171006	Bearing, Wheel	51	1051	Bolt - 1/2" x 6" N.C.
7	GKP241007	Wheel Support Tube	52	GKP51052	Bolt - 5/16" x 1-1/4" N.C.
8	1008	Lock Washer - 1/2"	53	GKP21053	Coulter Hub
9	1009	Nut - 1/2"	54	GKP41054	Bearing, Hub (203KRRBF)
10	1010	Bolt - 3/4" x 2" N.C.	55	GKP31055	Coulter Blade - 18"
11	1011	Bolt - 1/2" x 3-1/2" N.C.	56	GKP91056	Roll Pin - 3/8"
<i>New Style</i> 12	GKP421012	Chain Tightener Brkt. <small>NEW STYLE</small>	57	GKP411057	Rim - 8"
13	1013	Nut - 5/16"	58	GKP191058	Tire - 480/400-8 2 ply
14	1014	Lock Washer - 5/16"	59	GKP12 SET SCREW	
15	GKP71015	Upper Sprocket 32T <small>Large Bore - 1"</small>			
16	GKP101016	Chain Assembly 35P <small>76 Link</small>			
17	GKP141017	Pulley, Idler			
18	1018	Spacer, Idler			
19	1019	Flat Washer - 5/16"			
20	1020	Bolt - 5/16" x 2-1/4" N.C.			
21	1021	Bolt - 1/2" x 2-1/2" N.C.			
22	GKP251022	Sight Tube			
23	1023	Flat Washer - 7/16"			
24	1024	Bolt - 7/16" x 1-1/4" N.C.			
25	GKP261025	Hopper Assembly			
26	GKP271026	Lid Latch Assembly			
27	GKP281027	Metering Shaft			
28	GKP45 1028 <small>3/4"</small>	Cat. I Hitch Pin - GKP47-CHINA <small>5/8"</small>			
29	1029	Lock Washer - 7/16"			
30	1030	Nut - 7/16" N.C.			
31	1031	Bolt - 3/4" x 4" N.C.			
32	GKP201032	A Frame Bracket			
33	GKP291033	A Frame Brace			
34	1034	Lock Washer - 3/4"			
35	1035	Nut - 3/4" N.C.			
36	GKP211036	Front Frame Assembly			
37	1037	Lock Washer - 7/8"			
38	1038	Nut - 7/8" N.F.			
39	1039	Set Screw - 1/2"			
40	1040	Nut - 5/16" N.C.			
41	1041	Lock Washer - 5/16"			
42	GKP81042	Coulter Yoke Shaft			
43	GKP61043	Hub Flange			
44	1044	Cotter Pin - 5/16" x 2-1/2"			
45	1045	Cotter Pin - 1/4" x 2"			

GKW1 - Coulter Assy w/ Fork & Shaft  
 GKP13 - #35 Conn Link  
 GKP16 - Lower Frame Tube  
 GKP33 - Hopper "Assy"  
 GKP34 - Chain Guard  
 GKP43 - Spacer (Coulter Hub)  
 GKP60 - Tire / Rim Assy  
 - (Bearing House for 35T) -  
 Spkts.  
 Conn Link GKP13

Reference No.	GK2	GK3	Description
1	GKP1	GKP1	POINT
2	GKP35	GKP35	ROLL PIN 3/8X2 1/2
3	GKP15		REAR FRAME ASSY
	GKP16	GKP16	POINT TUBE ONLY
4	GKP23	GKP23	AXLE
5	GKP11	<del>GKP48</del>	SPROCKET 32T
6	GKP17	GKP17	BEARING 202-10
7	GKP24	GKP24	ARM
8	-	-	LOCKWASHER 1/2"
9	-	-	NUT 1/2"
10	-	-	BOLT 3/4 X 2"
11	-	-	BOLT 1/2 X 3 1/2"
12	GKP32		ARM (OLD STYLE)
13	-	-	NUT 5/16"
14	GKP40	-	LOCKWASHER 5/16"
15	GKP7	<del>GKP48</del>	SPROCKET 32T
16	GKP10	GKP10	CHAIN 35P
17	GKP14	GKP46 (roller only)	IDLER (OLD STYLE)
18	-	-	SPACER
19	-	-	WASHER 5/16"
20	-	-	BOLT 5/16 X 2 1/4"
21	-	-	BOLT 1/2 X 2 1/2"
22	GKP25	GKP50	SIGHT TUBE
23	-	-	WASHER 7/16"
24	-	-	BOLT 7/16 X 1 1/4"
25	GKP33	GKP51	HOPPER ASSY
	GKP26	GKP58	HOPPER ONLY
26	GKP27	GKP52	LATCH ASSY
27	GKP28	GKP28	METER SHAFT
28	GKP45	-	CAT I PIN 7/8"
		GKP47	CAT I PIN 20MM
29	-	-	LOCKWASHER 7/16"
30	-	-	NUT 7/16"
31	-	-	BOLT 3/4 X 4" NC
32	GKP20	GKP20	A-FRAME
33	GKP29	GKP29	SUPPORT
34	-	-	LOCKWASHER 3/4"
35	-	-	NUT 3/4"
36	GKP21	GKP54	FRONT FRAME ASSY
37	-	-	LOCKWASHER 7/8"
38	-	-	NUT 7/8" NC
39	-	-	SETSCREW 1/2"
40	GKP39		NUT 5/16" NC

GKP42 new style idler assy.

Reference No	GK2	GK3	Description
41	-	-	LOCKWASHER 5/16"
42	GKP8	GKP53	SHAFT 1 1/2" SHAFT 1 7/16"
43	GKP6	GKP6	FLANGE
44	-	-	ROLL PIN 3/8 X 2 1/2"
45	-	-	COTTER PIN 1/4 X 2"
46	GKP44	GKP44	HAIRPIN 1/4 X 4 1/2"
47	GKP22	GKP22	JACKSTAND
48	-	-	NUT 1/2" NC
49	-	-	LOCKWSHER 1/2"
50	GKP30	-	YOKE 1 1/2"
51	GKP36	GKP55	YOKE 1 7/16" BOLT 5/8 X 6" NC
52	GKP5	GKP59	BOLT 16 X 150MM
53	GKP2	GKP5	BOLT 5/16 X 1 1/4" NC
54	GKP4	GKP2	HUB
55	GKP4	GKP4	BEARING 203KRR2
56	GKP3	GKP3	COULTER 18"
57	-	-	ROLL PIN 3/8 X 2 1/2"
58	GKP41	GKP41	RIM 8"
59	GKP19	GKP19	TIRE 480/400X8
60	GKP12	-	SETSCREW 1/4 X 1/2"
61	-	GKP62	SETSCREW 8 X 14MM
62	GKP60	GKP60	TIRE/WHEEL ASSY
63	GKP42	GKP42	IDLER ASSY (NEW STYLE)
64	GKP56	GKP57	SHOULDER BOLT
65	GKP46	GKP46	ROLLER ONLY
66	GKP63	GKP64	'T' BRACKET
67	GKP13	GKP65	CONN LINK #35
68	GKP34	GKP34	GUARD

The easiest way to determine model of Gopher Killer is the latch. The GK2 hooks to the top Of the lid and the GK3 hooks to the bottom of the lid.